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Topic:

Could I the turnover within SES levels on notice?

Answer:

The following are the ongoing SES for the
of Finance and Administration for the period 1 My 2004 to

30 June 2005.

Group
Australian Government
Information Office
Asset Group

Group
Corporate Group
Finance & e-Solutions Group
Financial Group
Ministerial and Parliamentary
Services
Telstra Taskforce

Total

20.00%2

0.00%
25,00%
20.00%
0.00%
12.50%
16.67%

0.00%

14.52%

The total for SES 14.52%.

1 The number of employees is the average number of staff for the specified fmancial year.
2 It should be noted that AGIMO joined Finance in October 2004.




