Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE Finance and Administration Portfolio Department of Finance and Administration

Estimates Hearings

Question: F3 Across all outcomes Topic: General Hansard Page: F&PA 12

Senator Sherry asked:

Could I also have the turnover rates within SES levels on notice?

Answer:

The following are the ongoing SES staff separation rates for the Department of Finance and Administration for the period 1 July 2004 to 30 June 2005.

Business Group	Separation Rate ¹
Australian Government	$20.00\%^2$
Information Management Office	3
Asset Management Group	0.00%
Budget Group	25.00%
Corporate Group	20.00%
Finance & e-Solutions Group	0.00%
Financial Management Group	12.50%
Ministerial and Parliamentary	16.67%
Services	
Telstra Taskforce	0.00%
Total	14.52%

The total separation rate for ongoing SES staff is 14.52%.

¹ The number of employees is the average number of staff for the specified financial year.

² It should be noted that AGIMO joined Finance in October 2004.